1000070975 TRANSMITTAL LETTER Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl. 32314 6000 SUBJECT: D. A.R. DISTRIBUTION, INC. (Proposed corporate name - must include suffix) 800002269858---5 -08/18/97--01089--021 \*\*\*\*122.50 \*\*\*\*122.50 Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for : () \$70.00 () \$78.75 () \$122.50 () \$131.25 800002269858---5 -08/18/97--01089--022 \*\*\*\*\*\*15.00 \*\*\*\*\*15.00 JENNIFER ARJONA Name (printed or typed) FROM: 15361 SW 43 TERR W971-14496 MIAMI FZ 33185 City, State & Zip <u>305 553 5366</u> Daytime Telephone number



June 20, 1997

JENNIFER ARJONA 15361 SW 43 TERR. MIAMI, FL 33185

SUBJECT: D.A.R. DISTRIBUTION, INC. Ref. Number: W97000014496

We have received your document for D.A.R. DISTRIBUTION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

According to section 607.0202(1)(b) or 617.0202(1)(b), Florida Statutes, you must list the corporation's principal office, and if different, a mailing address in the document. If the principal address and the registered office address are the same, please indicate so in your document.

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6928.

Agnes Lunt Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 097A00033061



July 7, 1997

JENNIFER ARJONA 15361 SW 43 TERR. MIAMI, FL 33185

SUBJECT: D.A.R. DISTRIBUTION, INC. Ref. Number: W97000014496

We have received your document for D.A.R. DISTRIBUTION, INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

According to section 607.0202(1)(b) or 617.0202(1)(b), Florida Statutes, you must list the corporation's principal office, and if different, a mailing address in the document. If the principal address and the registered office address are the same, please indicate so in your document.

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6928.

Agnes Lunt Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 397A00035065



July 18, 1997

JENNIFER ARJONA 3RD MAILING\*\*\* 15361 SW 43 TERR. MIAMI, FL 33185

SUBJECT: D.A.R. DISTRIBUTION, INC. Ref. Number: W97000014496

We have received your document for D.A.R. DISTRIBUTION, INC.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6928.

Agnes Lunt Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 897A00036802



August 11, 1997

JENNIFER ARJONA 15361 SW 43 TERR. MIAMI, FL 33185

We have received your document for D.A.R. DISTRIBUTION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

There is a balance due of \$15.00.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6919.

Beth Register Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 497A00040521



July 24, 1997

JENNIFER ARJONA 15361 SW 43 TERR. MIAMI, FL 33185

SUBJECT: D.A.R. DISTRIBUTION, INC. Ref. Number: W97000014496

#### Memo #: 80251-C

This letter is to inform you that your check number 141 for \$122.50, which was dated June 16, 1997 and submitted for D.A.R. DISTRIBUTION, INC. has been returned to us by your bank because of Nonsufficient Funds.

We are notifying you because our records indicate that the paperwork for D.A.R. DISTRIBUTION, INC. has not been filed and was returned to you because of deficiencies in the document. If you send the document back to us to be filed, be sure to enclose a cashier's check or money order in the amount of \$137.50. This will cover the unpaid check and also the service fee required by law under section 215.34, Florida Statutes.

When sending the cashier's check or money order, please indicate that it is a replacement for the returned check mentioned above. Also, please include in your response the Debit Memo number given above. Send your response to:

Division of Corporation Attn: A. Bundick P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

If you have any questions you may contact me at (850) 487-6900.

Melinda Lilliston Administrative Assistant Bureau of Commercial Recording

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

# ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: D. P. R. DISTRIBUTION INC., hereafter referred to as the corporation. The corporation is an entity operating pursuant to the Florida Statutes as they pertain to for profit corporation doing business within its jurisdiction.

## ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall 15361 SW 43TERR. MIANI FLA 33185

#### ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is  $-\sqrt{2}$ . The corporation is authorized to issue more than one class of shares. The relative rights, preferences, and limitations of the shares of each class, and each series within a class will be determined prior to issuance by a majority vote of the stockholders of record. The initial shares issued will be authorized by the incorporators of record.

# ARTICLE IV AMENDMENTS AND BY-LAWS

Amendments to the Articles of Incorporation will be voted on and approved by a majority of the stockholders of record. By-laws to the corporation will be established as needed by the Board of Directions and when deemed necessary voted on by the stockholders of record.

·-2-ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and address of the initial registered agent is: JENNIFER ARJONA 15361 SW 43TERK MIAMI FL.33185 ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR(S) MICHELLE CRUZ VICE PRESIDENT 74455W 153PL PATRICIA ARJONA SECRETARY 33183 15361 SW43Terr MIA FL 33185 The undersigned\_incorporator(s) has (have) executed these Articles of Incorporation this 16 Th day of JUNE, 1997. Jennifer Arjoner President Patruis Cerona Secretary Signature Signature

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF

# REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 or 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is: D. A.R. DISTRIBUTION, INC The name and address of the registered agent and office is: 2. (Name) (Name) 15361 SW43TERR (P.O. Box not acceptable) (City/State/Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Jennifer Anone President-

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA